

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2018

Page 1, line 22, replace "32,661,310" with "27,661,310" and replace "81,436,058" with "76,436,058"

Page 2, line 4, replace "35,272,419" with "30,272,419" and replace "114,512,900" with "109,512,900"

Page 2, line 6, replace "22,322,074" with "17,322,074" and replace "45,804,039" with "40,804,039"

Page 5, remove lines 15 through 21

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes funding of \$5 million from the general fund for providing a grant for construction of a great plains applied energy research center.